Helsingin Bowlingliitto ry

Kultainen ansiomerkki

Nimi

1 Arvi Kuha

2 Nic Salven

3 Joe Thum

4 G. Jarret

5 A. Ohngren

6 Eric Ahlstrom

7 Kalle Kaarlo Maklin

8 Carl Norgren

9 K.G. Kallstrom
10 Arno Hohenthal
11 Paul Schluck
12 Arth E. Nikander
13 Eero Peltonen
14 B.H. Edlund
15 Einar Ahlstrom
16 Pertti Palmio
17 Oskari Nakki
18 Emil Cedergren
19 Kauko Ahlstrom
20 Yrj6 Halme
21 Oscar Holm
22 Erkka Wilen

23 Nestor Krisstoffersson

24 Axel Ahlholm
25 Kalle Asukas
26 Sven Borgstrom
27 Onni Kyto

28 Odin Koskinen
29 Erik Kangas

30 Ossi Rosokivi
31 Arvi Tikkanen

32 Gustav Westerholm

33 Viljo Lehtinen

34 Jouko Satukangas
35 Nils Krogerus

36 Sulo Heino

37 Johannes Vaisanen

38 Gregor Aminof
39

40 Olavi Kuosmanen
41 Aatto Nuora

42 Lasse Koski

43 Lars Saxberg

44 Olavi Leikas

45 Erik Saxberg

46 Kaj Fuhrer

47 Gunnar Jernstrom
48 Birger Weckman
49 Risto Brax

50 Uuno Tuomi

51 Jussi Nyyssonen
52 Toivo Sillanpaa
53 Kasper Salo

54 Heikki Aaltonen
55 Elias Alho

Seura

OB

USA

USA
Tukholma
Tukholma
OB
Tukholma
Turku

Saksa

Tukholma

HK
OB
OB
Kehra
HKV
Kehra
HIFK
BKX
Sexan
KePo
BK-30
Kehra
KM-44
Jyra
Kehra
KS
Sexan
SV
MTH
HIFK
JP

JP
Tukholma

K-45

K-45

HIFK
Stockmann
Stockmann
Stockmann
HIFK

HIFK

HIFK
Kehra
Kehra
Kehra
Kehra
Kehra
KaPS
Rkm

Vuosi

1953-1954
1953-1954
1953-1954
1953-1954
1956-1957
1957-1958
1958-1959
1958-1959
1962-
1964-
1964-
1964-
1964-
1964-
1964-
1964-
1964-
1967-
1967-
1968-

1970-
1970-
1971-
1971-
1971-
1971-

1973-
1973-
1973-
1973-
1973-
1974-
1974-



56 Vaino6 Arento

57 Folke W. Borg

58 Risto Enarvi

59 Bernhard Haras

60 Veikko Keihas

61 Sulo Kolkka

62 Toivo Koski

63 Essi Lehtinen

64 Einar Lindstrom

65 Sulo Markkula

66 Urho Nieminen

67 Hilkka Palonen

68 Erik Saarenvirta

69 Erkki Salminen

70 Yrj6 Sarahete

71 Viljo Suominen

72 Kurt Wahlstedt

73 Wilhelm Olsson

74 Henry Martinsson

75 Yrj6 Koskinen

76 Birger Gréndanhl

77 Erik Karjalainen

78 Arvi Jantunen

79 John Anker

80 ei jaettu

81 Gustav Lindqgvist

82 Carl-Olof Brink

83 Juho Vuorinen

84 Olavi Lindqvist

85 Eino Koskinen

86 Eino Aaltonen

87 Omar Karlsson

88 Osmo Tondi

89 Egil Lehtinen

90 Mirjam Jarvenpaa

91 Pauli Parve

92 Sointu Karjalainen

93 Harry Helenius

94 Ruben Lindgren

95 Unto Maula

96 Kauko Tiainen

97 Jorma Sarkkinen

98 Niilo Karilas

99 Torsten Liljestrom
100 Harald Sundgvist
101 Eino Pivo
102 Jaakko Holm
103 Pentti Paavilainen
104 Veijo Hakkinen
105 Ola Miettinen
106 Veikko Ojanpera
107 Kalevi Ihalainen
108 Mauri Kulmala
109 Heikki Rekonen
110 Atte Franck
111 Raimo Konkola
112 Harri Lampinen
113 Kaino Silander
114 Osvald Turunen
115 Stig Lindfors
116 Pekka Syrjanen
117 Ake Jarnstréom

118 Tuomo Kuusenhako

119 Harri Liljendahl

HKV
HIFK
Jyra
Mbi

Kehra
AX
KN
KePo
Jousi

Bowling
Globus
RK

HK
TeMPo
GB
Goteborg
Goteborg
KM-44
KaFa
Sufika
HK

Mbi

Sexan
Goéteborg
AX
AX

KS
Rkm
Tela
RK
GB
GB
BAC
Siskot
BK-30
BK-30
Patteri
Patteri
Patteri
TaKe
KaPS
BK-30
Bowling
AX
AX

KS

KS

KS

BT
Rkm
RK
GB
Patteri
HVV
HVV
Tela
MTH
AGA
BKX
Kymppi
Hyrra

1974-
1974-
1974-
1974-
1974-
1974-
1974-
1974-
1974-
1974-
1974-
1974-
1974-
1974-
1974-
1974-
1974-
1974-
1974-
1975-
1974-1975
1975-1976
1975-1976
1975-1976

1976-1977
1977-1978
1977-1978
1977-1978
1978-1979
1978-1979
1978-1979
1979-1980
1979-1980
1979-1980
1979-1980
1979-1980
1980-1981
1980-1981
1980-1981
1980-1981
1980-1981
1980-1981
1981-1982
1981-1982
1981-1982
1982-1983
1982-1983
1983-1984
1983-1984
1983-1984
1983-1984
1983-1984
1983-1984
1983-1984
1983-1984
1983-1984
1983-1984
1983-1984
1983-1984
1983-1984
1983-1984
1983-1984
1983-1984



120 Torsten Sysimies
121 Seppo Vatamo

122 Timo Suviranta

123 Gundborg Liljegren
124 Asser E. Tamminen
125 Riitta Rabergh

126 Reino Tuominen
127 Esko Vanhatalo
128 Henry Lindqvist
129 Olof Ahlfors

130 Sven Strandstréom
131 Allan Koivisto

132 Kalle Paula

133 Tauno Hammar
134 Tor-Charles Mechlin
135 Teuvo Nurmi

136 Valo Urho

137 Aarne Tynnila

138 Allan Forstrom

139 Sven Lofstrom

140 Anna-Liisa Nieminen
141 Esa Levanen

142 Ailo Uotila

143 Marja Puhakka

144 Kalevi Sajantola
145 Reijo Nikkanen

146 Taisto Niininen

147 Matti Moisio 60v.
148 Rainer Jokela

149 Walter Wollsten

150 Nils-Johan Tammelin

151 Ritva Lieto

152 Kirsti Elfving
153 Heikki Sarso
154 Heikki Helenius
155 Toivo Ahokainen
156 Erik Bjorkroth
157 Henry Lonnqvist
158 Pentti Heinonen
159 Esko Saarinen
160 Erkki Numminen
161 Viljo Kuronen
162 Markku Laine
163 Osvald Qvickstréom
164 Sirkka-Liisa Ramo
165 Pertti Koivunen
166 Rolf Renholm
167 Heikki Lehtinen
168 Hiihtola Pertti
169 Vilho Virtanen
170 Ragnar Hoffman
171 Antti Sutinen
172 Lasse Larne

173 Seppo Makinen
174 Raimo Rautanen
175 Timo Laakso
176 Lars-Erik Stolt
177 Roger Lundell
178 Mikko Vainio
179 Tytti Vainikka
180 Irma Kiiveri

181 Kaj Bostrom

182 Torolf Glantz
183 Veikko Vihavainen

KM-44
TIK

BM
Effoa
KM-44
Siskot
HK

HK
Sexan
Sexan
Sexan
SYP
JP

KS
HIFK
HIFK
Pieti
Pieti
KaPS
BK-30
Era
Rkm
Tornados
Siskot
Arabia
Boltsi-72
Kymppi
HKV
TeMPo
Esbo IF
HIFK
Patteri N
Patteri N
Kehra
Kehra
Kehra
OB
Esbo IF
MaKe
MaKe
Rkm
Era
Patteri
Kehra
Pole
KM-44
Globus
RK

RK

RK
AGA
Patteri
HK

HK

HK

TIK
TIK
BKX
JP
Patteri N
HKV
HIFK
HIFK
BK-30

1983-1984
1983-1984
1983-1984
1983-1984
1984-1985
1984-1985
1985-1986
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1986-1987
1986-1987
1986-1987
1986-1987
1986-1987
1986-1987
1987-1988
1987-1988
1987-1988
1987-1988
1987-1988
1988-1989
1988-1989
1988-1989
1989-1990
1989-1990
1989-1990
1990-1991
1990-1991
1990-1991
1991-1992
1991-1992
1992-1993
1992-1993
1992-1993
1992-1993
1992-1993
1992-1993
1992-1993
1993-1994
1993-1994
1993-1994
1993-1994
1993-1994
1993-1994
1993-1994
1994-1995
1994-1995
1994-1995
1994-1995
1994-1995
1994-1995
1994-1995
1994-1995
1995-1996
1995-1996
1995-1996
1995-1996
1995-1996
1996-1997
1996-1997
1997-1998
1997-1998
1997-1998
1997-1998
1997-1998



184 Eero Routamo
185 Pertti Piirainen
186 Jorma Pailokari
187 Osmo Soronen
188 Carl-Gustav Fagerholm
189 Ove Lofgren

190 Daniel Wikgren
191 Raili Holm

192 Anneli Laitinen
193 Lea Lehtola

194 Tapio Vuorinen
195 Gunnar Sundman
196 Per-Olof Lindstrom
197 Erkki Hirvonen
198 Kalevi Aalto

199 Karl Gunnar Holmstrom
200 Paula Eriksson
201 Kai Ahonen

202 Rauli Raita

203 Marja-Liisa Ekman
204 Matti Savolainen
205 llkka Vanttinen
206 Niilo Mikkonen
207 Markku Tilli

208 Nils Makinen

209 Urpo Koskinen
210 Henry Johansson
211 Pauli Makela

212 Timo Salo

213 Aatto Tolin

214 Irma Rehumaki
215 Sointu Lindroos
216 Anna-Liisa Nyman
217 Pentti Makio

218 Matias Valli

219 Seija Saario

220 Mauno Kivela

221 Reijo Bamberg
222 Juhani Mellin

223 Raimo Kautto

224 Nils-Olof Reihe
225 Lasse-Pekka Ekberg
226 Timo Nieminen
227 Tauno Lahikainen
228 Kari Virtanen

229 Sirpa Papinniemi
230 Pentti Turunen
231 ei jaettu (mallikappale)
232 Raimo Lahti

233 Lauri Sihvo

234 Rauli Askolin

235 Matti Eerikainen
236 Vesa Heikkila

237 Ari L6tjénen

238 Kari Carlberg

239 Erkki Heikkinen
240 Erkki Holmsten
241 Kerttu Staudinger
242 Ralf Fagerstréom
243 Harri Jarvinen
244 Reija Lunden

245 Ronald Engblom
247 Ismo Koponen
248 Jari Honkanen

Kehra
Tornados
Swingi
OHG
HIFK
HIFK
HIFK
Sepottaret
Rkm Nk
Pole

GB
ABC
ABC
ABC
Semi
Globus
Globus
Globus
Patteri
KaPS N
TeMPo
Swingi
YY)
Tornados
AX

AX
HIFK
Make
MaKe
MaKe
Patteri N
Patteri N
Patteri N
RKM
Pole
Pole

GB

JP

JP

OB
HIFK
HIFK
Rkm-HKki
Rkm-HKki
RK

GB
HakPa

Semi
V-Keili
Kehra
SV
SV
SV
OB
MaKe
Radio
Patteri N
JP

GB
GB
Kiffen
Radio
Patteri

1997-1998
1997-1998
1997-1998
1998-1999
1998-1999
1998-1999
1998-1999
29.4.1999
29.4.1999
29.4.1999
29.4.1999
1999-2000
1999-2000
1999-2000
1999-2000
1999-2000
1999-2000
1999-2000
1999-2000
2000-2001
2000-2001
2001-2002
2003-2004
2003-2004
2003-2004
2003-2004
2003-2004
2003-2004
2003-2004
2003-2004
2003-2004
2003-2004
2003-2004
2003-2004
2004-2005
2004-2005
2005-2006
2006-2007
2006-2007
2008-2009
2008-2009
2008-2009
2008-2009
2008-2009
2008-2009
2009-2010
2009-2010

2010-2011
2012-2013
2012-2013
2013-2014
2013-2014
2013-2014
2013-2014
2013-2014
2013-2014
2015-2016
2016-2017
2016-2017
2017-2018
2017-2018
2019-2020
2021-2022



